

Misc DJ 3547/24
SUNIL Vs. MANSUR AHMAD

23.05.2025

Present : Sh. Sanjeev Singh, Ld. Counsel for claimant.
Sh. Gaurav Nigam, Ld. Counsel for R-1 and R-2.
Sh. Vaibhav Singh, Ld. Counsel for R-3/Insurance Company.

Heard. Record perused.

At this stage, it has come up that complete set of DARs has not been supplied to the parties. **Let the same be supplied today itself.**

In these circumstances, show cause notice issued to Designated Officer of R-3 is recalled.

Reply of R-1 and R-2 is already on record.

Let reply be filed by R-3 within 30 days of receiving the copies of DAR.

Issue notice to the Medical Superintendent concerned for the NDOH with a direction to file the Disability Assessment Report of the claimant at the earliest.

Now to come up for same and framing of issues on 15.11.2025.

Short date is not possible as there is pendency of about 3000 cases out of which approx. 500 cases are old matters, which shall be taken up on priority.

(Vrinda Kumari)
Judge / PO, MACT
New Delhi/23.05.2025(R)