

MISC. DJ NO. 3547/24
SUNIL KUMAR VS. MANSUR AHMED

03.06.2026

File is taken up on receiving report of the Mediation Centre.

Present : Mr. Sandeep Singh, Ld. Counsel for claimant along with claimant in person.
None for respondents no.1 and 2.
Mr. Vaibhav Singh, Ld. Counsel for respondent no.3/Insurance Company.

At joint request, the date already fixed, i.e. 04.07.2026 is hereby cancelled and the matter is taken up for consideration.

It is submitted that the matter has been settled between the claimant and respondent no. 3 in a sum of Rs.8 lakhs. Separate statements of claimant and Ld. Counsel for respondent no. 3 are recorded separately.

Award is passed separately.

Matter is disposed off.

To come up for compliance report on 25.07.2026.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
Judge/ PO, MACT-01
New Delhi, 03.06.2026